D<ALTechnologies

A quote for your consideration.

To retrieve this eQuote online, log in to your Dell Premier Page and search for
your eQuote number under “Quotes” in the top menu bar.

Quote No.:
Total (USD):
eQuote Name:
eQuote Creator:
Quoted On:
Expires By:

3000186135158

$1,096.00

Engineering Standard Desktop (OptiPlex SFF Plus 7020)
jkim404@illinois.edu

Feb. 20, 2025

Mar. 22, 2025

Company Name:
Customer Number:
Premier Page Name:

University of lllinois iBuy

Contract Name:
Contract Code:

Customer Agreement Number:

Billing Address:

Pricing Summary

Dell Midwestern Higher Education Compact (MHEC) Master Agreement
C000000979569
MHEC-04152022

Qty Unit Price Discounted Subtotal
Unit Price
Engineering Standard Desktop (OptiPlex SFF Plus 1 $2,521.00 $1,096.00 $1,096.00
7020)
Premier discount - $1,425.00
Subtotal: $1,096.00
Shipping: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Total (USD): $1,096.00
Product Details
Qty Unit Price Subtotal

Engineering Standard Desktop (OptiPlex SFF
I Plus 7020)

(210-BKWN)

1 $1,096.00 $1,096.00

Order Code: rcrc1112802-8107633

Module Description

Product Code SKU Qty


http://www.dell.com/account
mailto:jkim404@illinois.edu
file://si.cdn.dell.com/das/dih.ashx/100x100/images/global/configurator/chassis/dt-opti-7020-sff-pls-blk-120x107.jpg

OptiPlex Small
Form Factor OptiPlex Small Form Factor Plus 7020
(Plus 7020)

Processor Intel® Core™ i7 14700 vPro® (33 MB cache, 20 cores, 28 threads, up to 5.4 GHz Turbo)
Operating ) ) - )
Windows 11 Home, English, Brazilian Portuguese, French, Spanish
System
Microsoft Office Activate Your Microsoft 365 For A 30 Day Trial
Memory 32 GB: 2 x 16 GB, DDR5
Storage 512GB M.2 PCle NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive
Additional . .
No Additional Hard Drive
Storage
3rd Storage No Additional Hard Drive
Raid
. NO RAID
Connectivity
Graphics Intel® Graphics

Chassis OptionsOptiPlex SFF Plus with 260W Bronze Power Supply
Power Cord System Power Cord (US)

Optical Drive  No Optical Drive

Optical SoftwareNo CyberLink Media Suite Essentials

Additional
Storage DevicesNo Media Card Reader
- Media Reader

Wireless No Wireless LAN Card

Wireless Driver None

Serial Port .
No PCle add-in-card
Adapter
Additional Video . .
No Additional Video Ports
Ports
Keyboard Dell Multimedia Wired Keyboard - KB216 Black - US English
Mouse Dell Optical Mouse - MS116 (Black)

Cable Cover No Cable Cover

External

No External Speaker
Speakers

Software Stack Dell Additional Software

Operating
System
Recovery
Options

ENERGY STARENERGY STAR Qualified

0OS-Windows Media Not Included

Documentation Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-language)

System
Monitoring Watch Dog SRV
Options
Placemat Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex SFF Plus
EAN/UPC
No UPC/EAN Label
Labels

TPM Security  Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)

Shippin

Mag:ialg Shipping Material

Label Regulatory Label for OptiPlex SFF Plus PSU DAO
Intel

Responsivenessintel® Rapid Storage Technology Driver
Technologies

Processor LabelIntel® Core™ i7 Processor Label

GK1Z7M8

G1QF3VG
GD5ZHQX

GC70FJV
GAPIKS7
GNO1AJV

G780XKR

G780XKR
GX5Q06T

GZQDA24
GCIBTOP
GA5894N
G69A5CJ
GMJ62GP
GW2K1D6

G82WYOJ
GQMKF4C
GVEYOQ7

GWFXALO

GZDPBC1
GWDQT30
GDT2C7Z
GTNM7E2

G71R0QM
GLA90Q1

G6J34SM
G7RBOGY
GU1BEH4

GOAIX40

G8WGTYN

GJMDKT6
GDKRO4V

GTFHOK1
GAC78TL

G3P1WL7

210-BKWN

338-CNCK

619-BBCC

658-BCSB
370-BBQG

400-BQRY,400-
BOTB,773-
BBBC,412-AAQT

401-AANH

401-AANH

817-BBBN

490-BBFG
329-BJWJ
450-AA0J
429-ABKF
632-BBBJ

379-BBHM

555-BKHY

340-AFMQ

492-BBFF

492-BCKH

580-ADJC
570-ABIE
325-BCZQ

817-BBBC

634-CHFP

620-AALW

387-BBLW
340-AGIK

379-BFMR

340-DMJC

389-BCGW

329-BBJL
340-CQYR,389-

BBUU
389-FFZD

658-BFSK

340-CUEQ

1



Transportation GQT8IGC

from ODMto  Standard shipment 800-BBIO
region
Security GD4K19S
Software and  No anti-virus software 650-AAAM
PC Protection
Add-in Cards  No Additional Add In Cards GNV4J7Q 382-BBHX
Adapter No Additional Cable GIX0L8M 379-BBCY
Stands and GJO5ZSE

No Stand or Mount 575-BBBI
Mounts
Network » . GO9MQCN3

No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included) 555-BBJO
Adapters (NIC)
FGA Module  No FGA NOFGA 817-BBBB
EPEAT 2018  EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) GTZOE2H 379-BDTO
Windows . GYEO2AP

. No AutoPilot 340-CKSzZ

AutoPilot
Speakers Internal Speaker GR068XC 520-AARD
Systems GDH8JV6

No vPro® support 631-BBQQ
Management
ICPS No Intel® Connectivity Performance Suite GJSLQFG 650-BBBG
Additional 26397747

ICS CONSULTING CREDIT 10 829-9675

System Options

Standard NBD4
Hardware 4Y Basic Onsite Service after remote diagnosis with Hardware-Only Support 812-3886,812-3889
Support Service

Need Help?

ﬁ We're here to answer any of your Order Support questions. Contact Us.

-
CONNECT WITH DELL: n X iNn


https://www.dell.com/support/incidents-online/order-support
https://www.facebook.com/dell/app/928670190579196/
https://twitter.com/dellcares/lists/dell-twitter-english
https://www.linkedin.com/company/dell/

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the entity issuing this Quote (“Supplier”) and the
entity to whom this Quote was issued (“Customer”). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other
information is based on the latest information available and is subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing
errors. Taxes and/or freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges will be applied if
Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax exemption certificate to Tax_Department@dell.com or
ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer’s affiliate and Supplier or a Supplier’s affiliate to the extent that it
expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at
www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below);
and (b) the terms referenced herein (collectively, the “Governing Terms”). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this Quote. The Governing
Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer’s use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, or in the absence of
accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at
www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer’s use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that accompany the software. Certain Supplier-
branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional, specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms (“Offer Specific Terms”).

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution, Customer shall include the applicable
software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from
Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement (“Financing Agreement”) for the products and/or services on this Quote with Dell Financial
Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier (“FS”), Customer may issue its purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS
upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the
Financing Agreement, Customer’s use (and Customer’s resale of and the end-user’s use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable governing agreement between
Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a
Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the
Supplier invoice amounts directly to Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government; or (c) maintenance and support of the
product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or
information technology standard applicable to a U.S. Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer’s invoice. Supplier encourages customers to dispose of electronic
equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682


mailto:Tax_Department@dell.com
mailto:ARSalesTax@emc.com
http://www.dell.com/terms
http://www.dell.com/oemterms
http://www.dell.com/eula
http://www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global
http://www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm
http://www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms

