## **D&LL**Technologies

A quote for your consideration.

To retrieve this eQuote online, log in to your **Dell Premier Page** and search for your eQuote number under "Quotes" in the top menu bar.

Quote No.:3000186135158Total (USD):\$1,096.00eQuote Name:Engineering Standard Desktop (OptiPlex SFF Plus 7020)eQuote Creator:jkim404@illinois.eduQuoted On:Feb. 20, 2025Expires By:Mar. 22, 2025							
Company Nar Customer Nur Premier Page	mber:	- - University of Illino	is iBuy				
Contract Nam Contract Code Customer Agr		Dell Midwestern Higher Education Compact (MHEC) Master Agreement C000000979569 MHEC-04152022					
Billing Addre - ,	?SS:						
Pricing Sun	nmary		Qty	Unit Price	Discounted Unit Price	Su	btotal
Engineering Standard Desktop (OptiPlex SFF Plus 7020)		tiPlex SFF Plus	1	\$2,521.00	\$1,096.00	\$1,0	96.00
Premier discour	nt			- \$1,425.00	Subtotal: Shipping: Estimated Tax:	\$1,(	096.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Product Det	tails				Total (USD):	\$1,0	096.00
		d Desktop (OptiPlex SFF		Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal	
•	Plus 7020) (210-BKWN) Order Code: rcrc1112802-8107633			1	\$1,096.00	\$1,096.	00
Module	Description			Р	roduct Code	SKU	Qty

OptiPlex Small Form Factor	OptiPlex Small Form Factor Plus 7020	GK1Z7M8	210-BKWN	1
(Plus 7020)				
Processor	Intel® Core™ i7 14700 vPro® (33 MB cache, 20 cores, 28 threads, up to 5.4 GHz Turbo)	G1QF3VG	338-CNCK	1
Operating System	Windows 11 Home, English, Brazilian Portuguese, French, Spanish	GD5ZHQX	619-BBCC	1
Microsoft Office	e Activate Your Microsoft 365 For A 30 Day Trial	GC70FJV	658-BCSB	1
Memory	32 GB: 2 x 16 GB, DDR5	GAPIKS7	370-BBQG	1
Storage	512GB M.2 PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	GN01AJV	400-BQRY,400- BOTB,773- BBBC,412-AAQT	1
Additional Storage	No Additional Hard Drive	G780XKR	401-AANH	1
3rd Storage	No Additional Hard Drive	G780XKR	401-AANH	1
Raid Connectivity	NO RAID	GX5Q06T	817-BBBN	1
Graphics	Intel® Graphics	GZQDA24	490-BBFG	1
Chassis Optior	sOptiPlex SFF Plus with 260W Bronze Power Supply	<b>GCIBT0P</b>	329-BJWJ	1
Power Cord	System Power Cord (US)	GA5894N	450-AAOJ	1
Optical Drive	No Optical Drive	G69A5CJ	429-ABKF	1
Optical Softwa	reNo CyberLink Media Suite Essentials	GMJ62GP	632-BBBJ	1
Additional		GW2K1D6		1
Storage Device - Media Reade	esNo Media Card Reader r		379-BBHM	
Wireless	No Wireless LAN Card	G82WYOJ	555-BKHY	1
Wireless Drive	r None	GQMKF4C	340-AFMQ	1
Serial Port Adapter	No PCIe add-in-card	GVEYOQ7	492-BBFF	1
Additional Vide Ports	<sup>10</sup> No Additional Video Ports	GWFXAL0	492-BCKH	1
Keyboard	Dell Multimedia Wired Keyboard - KB216 Black - US English	GZDPBC1	580-ADJC	1
Mouse	Dell Optical Mouse - MS116 (Black)	GWDQT3O	570-ABIE	1
Cable Cover	No Cable Cover	GDT2C7Z	325-BCZQ	1
External Speakers	No External Speaker	GTNM7E2	817-BBBC	1
Software Stack	Dell Additional Software	G71R0QM	634-CHFP	1
Operating		GLA9OQ1		1
System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included		620-AALW	
ENERGY STA	R ENERGY STAR Qualified	G6J34SM	387-BBLW	1
Documentation	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-language)	G7RB0GY	340-AGIK	1
System Monitoring	Watch Dog SRV	GU1BEH4	379-BFMR	1
Options Placemat	Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex SFF Plus	G0AIX4O	340-DMJC	1
EAN/UPC		G8WGTYN	340-Dim30	1
Labels	No UPC/EAN Label		389-BCGW	I
TPM Security	Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)	GJMDKT6	329-BBJL	1
Shipping Material	Shipping Material	GDKRO4V	340-CQYR,389- BBUU	1
Label	Regulatory Label for OptiPlex SFF Plus PSU DAO	GTFH0K1	389-FFZD	1
-	ssIntel® Rapid Storage Technology Driver	GAC78TL	658-BFSK	1
Technologies Processor Lab	el Intel® Core™ i7 Processor Label	G3P1WL7	340-CUEQ	1

Transportation from ODM to region	Standard shipment	GQT8IGC	800-BBIO	1
Security Software and PC Protection	No anti-virus software	GD4K19S	650-AAAM	1
Add-in Cards	No Additional Add In Cards	GNV4J7Q	382-BBHX	1
Adapter	No Additional Cable	GIX0L8M	379-BBCY	1
Stands and Mounts	No Stand or Mount	GJ05ZSE	575-BBBI	1
Network Adapters (NIC)	No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included)	G9MQCN3	555-BBJO	1
FGA Module	No FGA	NOFGA	817-BBBB	1
EPEAT 2018	EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver)	GTZOE2H	379-BDTO	1
Windows AutoPilot	No AutoPilot	GYEO2AP	340-CKSZ	1
Speakers	Internal Speaker	GR068XC	520-AARD	1
Systems Management	No vPro® support	GDH8JV6	631-BBQQ	1
ICPS	No Intel® Connectivity Performance Suite	GJ5LQFG	650-BBBG	1
Additional System Options	ICS CONSULTING CREDIT 10	26397747	829-9675	1
Standard Hardware Support Service	4Y Basic Onsite Service after remote diagnosis with Hardware-Only Support	NBD4	812-3886,812-3889	1

## Need Help?



We're here to answer any of your Order Support questions. Contact Us.

CONNECT WITH DELL:



## **Terms of Sale**

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the entity issuing this Quote ("Supplier") and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ("Customer"). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax exemption certificate to Tax\_Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer's affiliate and Supplier or a Supplier's affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms referenced herein (collectively, the "Governing Terms"). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer's use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer's use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that accompany the software. Certain Supplierbranded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional, specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms ("Offer Specific Terms").

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution, Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement ("Financing Agreement") for the products and/or services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier ("FS"), Customer may issue its purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing Agreement, Customer's use (and Customer's resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government; or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S. Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682